

## GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

### Spending Plan Summary Final May 2022

ODE Line Number	Monthly Estimate	Monthly Actual	Monthly Difference	FYTD Estimate	FYTD Actual	FYTD Difference
01.010 General Property (Real Estate)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 4,424,826.00	\$ 4,568,986.29	\$ 144,160.29
01.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	363,404.00	380,055.15	16,651.15
01.030 Income Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
01.035 Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid	975,000.00	927,630.41	(47,369.59)	11,294,336.00	11,649,130.83	354,794.83
01.040 Restricted Grants-in-Aid	0.00	50,607.14	50,607.14	0.00	954,389.23	954,389.23
01.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF	59,600.00	0.00	(59,600.00)	604,528.00	0.00	(604,528.00)
01.050 Property Tax Allocation	300,447.00	13,465.56	(286,981.44)	652,778.00	662,606.00	9,828.00
01.060 All Other Operating Revenue	15,000.00	61,021.22	46,021.22	548,076.00	741,556.61	193,480.61
01.070 Total Revenue	1,350,047.00	1,052,724.33	(297,322.67)	17,887,948.00	18,956,724.11	1,068,776.11
02.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
02.020 State Emergency Loans & Advancements (Approved)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
02.040 Operating Transfers-In	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
02.050 Advances-In	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
02.060 All Other Financial Sources	0.00	10,053.00	10,053.00	0.00	10,639.00	10,639.00
02.070 Total Other Financing Sources	0.00	10,053.00	10,053.00	0.00	10,639.00	10,639.00
02.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	1,350,047.00	1,062,777.33	(287,269.67)	17,887,948.00	18,967,363.11	1,079,415.11
03.010 Personal Services	775,000.00	876,047.58	101,047.58	9,313,111.00	9,160,701.10	(152,409.90)
03.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	415,000.00	356,959.14	(58,040.86)	4,379,851.00	4,338,961.71	(40,889.29)
03.030 Purchased Services	85,000.00	353,392.90	268,392.90	2,637,588.00	3,660,560.46	1,022,972.46
03.040 Supplies and Materials	50,334.00	23,983.47	(26,350.53)	495,786.00	356,296.52	(139,489.48)
03.050 Capital Outlay	5,000.00	0.00	(5,000.00)	31,800.00	61,999.77	30,199.77
03.060 Intergovernmental	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.010 Debt Service: All Principal (Historical)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.020 Debt Service: Principal-Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.030 Debt Service: Principal - State Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.040 Debt Service: Principal - State Advancements	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.050 Debt Service: Principal - HB 264 Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.055 Debt Service: Principal - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.060 Debt Service: Interest and Fiscal Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04.300 Other Objects	500.00	1,484.21	984.21	178,924.00	193,318.85	14,394.85
04.500 Total Expenditures	1,330,834.00	1,611,867.30	281,033.30	17,037,060.00	17,771,838.41	734,778.41
05.010 Operational Transfers - Out	5,000.00	0.00	(5,000.00)	151,000.00	144,877.84	(6,122.16)
05.020 Advances - Out	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
05.030 All Other Financing Uses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
05.040 Total Other Financing Uses	5,000.00	0.00	(5,000.00)	151,000.00	144,877.84	(6,122.16)
05.050 Total Expenditure and Other Financing Uses	1,335,834.00	1,611,867.30	276,033.30	17,188,060.00	17,916,716.25	728,656.25
06.010 Excess Rev & Oth Financing Sources over(under) Exp & Oth F	14,213.00	(549,089.97)	(563,302.97)	699,888.00	1,050,646.86	350,758.86
07.010 Cash Balance-July1 -Excluding Proposed Renew/Replace & New	0.00	6,009,067.24	6,009,067.24	0.00	4,409,330.41	4,409,330.41
07.020 Cash Balance June 30	14,213.00	5,459,977.27	5,445,764.27	699,888.00	5,459,977.27	4,760,089.27
08.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30	0.00	952,598.50	952,598.50	0.00	952,598.50	952,598.50